NORTHERN IRELAND SMALL-BORE SHOOTING ASSOCIATION
Formerly the Ulster Counties & Northemn Ireland Small-bore Rifle Associations

YEAR 2019 50m TEAM SUMMER LEAGUE ROUND ONE
Division A Division B
Comber A v Isle of Man A East AntrimA V URA A
G Duff 200 S Drysdale Ms 192 A Lewis 192 J Anderson 191
R Hamilton 195 M Roosen 198 Greg Long 190 D Cummings 197
R Conway 192 A Gardner 190 J Ross 196 T Steele 193
587 2 pts 580 0 pts 578 0 pts 581 2 pts
Comber B \' Isle of Man B Downshire A \") Comber C
G Mitchell 197 N Brown 191 L Aiken 190 A Curlett Ncr
A Crowe 198 J Brewis 191 E Conn 192 C Abemnethy 195
D Cornall 193 A Trafford 190 R Conn 185 R Harrison Ncr
588 2 pts 572 0 pts 567 2 pts 195 0 pts
Andover A \' Bogey Isle of ManC V Bogey
R Loughridge 197 N Mayne 193
S Burville 192 M Young 193
D Lumsden 195 S Callus 188
584 0 pts 585 2 pts 574 1 pt 574 1 pt
Shot Won Drew Lost Score Points Place Shot Won Drew Lost Score Points Place
Comber A 1 0 0 587 2 1 East Antrim A 0 0 1 578 0
Isle of Man A 0 0 1 580 0 2 URAA 1 0 0 581 2
Comber B 1 0 0 588 2 3 Downshire A 0 0 0 567 0
Andover A 1 0 0 584 2 4 Isle of Man C 0 1 0 574 1
Isle of Man B 0 0 1 572 0 5 Comber C 0 0 0 195 0
Bogey 0 0 1 585 0 6 Bogey 0 1 0 574 1
Division C Division D
East Antrim B \' Andover B Comber D \") URAC
Glenn Longs 175 G Barber 182 S Curlett Ncr K Johnston 185
R Clarke 188 C Phillips 190 M Gunnin¢ 182 L Charlton 182
M Reid 190 J Touhig 189 J Hillis Ncr S Jackson 176
553 0 pts 561 2 pts 182 0 pts 543 2 pts
URA B \" East Antrim C East AntrimD V Andover C
R Parsons 192 A Feathers 190 J Baker 185 S Comish 185
T McCullougt 187 L Johnson 187 S Steele 179 J White 176
L Taylor 185 A Hirst 183 B Diamond 170 D Attwood 193
564 2 pts 560 0 pts 534 0 pts 554 2 pts
Downshire B v Bogey Andover D \" Roe Valley
R McGerty 179 E Last 193 S Snodgrass 178
T Leitch 183 E Gamer 184 T Sloan 166
B Jamison 180 E Jackson 189 S Hinchliffe 182
542 0 pts 566 2 pts 566 2 pts 526 0 pts
Shot Won Drew Lost Score Points Place Shot Won Drew Lost Score Points Place
East Antrim B 0 0 1 553 0 1 Comber D 0 0 1 182 0
Andover B 1 0 0 561 2 2 URAC 1 0 0 543 2
URA B 1 0 0 564 2 3 East Antrim D 0 0 1 534 0
East Antrim C 0 0 1 560 0 4 AndoverD 1 0 0 566 2
Downshire B 0 0 1 542 0 5 Andover C 1 0 0 554 2
Bogey 1 0 0 566 2 6 Roe Valley 0 0 1 526 0



Division A
Comber A
G Duff 199
R Hamilton 200
R Conway 195
594
Isle of Man A
S Drysdale M 192
M Roosen 191
A Gardner 193
576
Isle of Man B
N Brown 192
J Brewis 191
A Trafford 193
576
Shot
Comber A 2
Isle of Man A 2
Comber B 2
Andover A 2
Isle of Man E 2
Bogey 2
Division C

East Antrim B
Glenn Longs 195

R Clarke 188

M Reid 185
568

Andover B

G Barber 194

C Phillips 189

J Touhig 186
569

East Antrim C
A Feathers 189
L Johnson 186
A Hirst 189
564
Shot
East Antrim E 2
Andover B 2
URA B 2
East Antrim ( 2
Downshire B 2
Bogey 2

NORTHERN IRELAND SMALL-BORE SHOOTING ASSOCIATION
Formerly the Ulster Counties & Northemn Ireland Small-bore Rifle Associations

YEAR 2019 50m TEAM SUMMER LEAGUE ROUND TWO
Division B
v Comber B East AntrimA V
G Mitchell 198 A Lewis 191
A Crowe 197 Greg Long 196
D Comall 190 J Ross 195
2 pts 585 0 pts 582 2 pts
\' Andover A URA A \")
R Loughridge 196 J Andersor 195
S Burville 193 D Cummin¢ 195
D Lumsden 194 T Steele 196
0 pts 583 2 pts 586 2 pts
\' Bogey Comber C \'
A Curlett  Ncr
C Abernett 192
R Harrison Ncr
0 pts 585 2 pts 192 0 pts
Won Drew Lost Score Points Place Shot Won
2 0 0 1181 4 1 East Antrin 2 1
0 0 2 1156 0 5 URA A 2 2
1 0 1 1173 2 3 Downshire 2 1
2 0 0 1167 4 2 Isle of Man 2 0
0 0 2 1148 0 6 Comber C 2 0
1 0 1 1170 2 4 Bogey 2 1
Division D
\' URA B Comber D \")
R Parsons 188 R McAslan Ncr
T McCullough 183 M Gunnin¢ 191
L Taylor 186 J Hillis Ncr
2 pts 557 0 pts 191 O pts
\" Downshire B URAC \"
R McGerty 186 K Johnstor 186
T Leitch 193 L Charlton 191
B Jamison 186 S Jackson 177
2 pts 565 0 pts 554 2 pts
v Bogey Andover C \"
S Comish 188
D Attwood 192
J White 188
0 pts 566 2 pts 568 2 pts
Won Drew Lost Score Points Place Shot Won
2 0 1 1121 4 2 Comber D 2 0
2 0 0 1130 4 1 URA C 2 2
0 0 2 1121 0 5 East Antrin 2 1
0 0 2 1125 0 4 Andover D 2 1
0 0 2 1106 0 6 Andover C 2 2
1 0 1 1132 2 3 Roe Valley 2 0

Downshire A
L Aiken
E Conn
R Conn

Isle of Man C
N Mayne
M Young
S Callus

Bogey

197
189
185
571

192
191
185
568

574

0 pts

0 pts

2 pts

Drew Lost Score Points Place

1 1160
1167
1138
1142
387
1148
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East Antrim D

J Baker

S Steele

B Diamond

Andover D

E Jackson

E Last

E Garmer

Roe Valley

S Snodgrass

T Sloan

S Hinchliffe

Drew Lost
0 2 373
0 0 1097
0 1 1068
0 1 934
0 0 1122
0 2 1056

2
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185
179
170
534

185
183

ncr

368

184
167
179
530

0
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2 pts

0 pts

0 pts

Score Points Place
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Formerly the Ulster Counties & Northern Ireland Small-bore Rifle Associations

NORTHERN IRELAND SMALL-BORE SHOOTING ASSOCIATION

YEAR 2019 50m TEAM SUMMER LEAGUE ROUND THREE
Division A Division B
Comber A \' Andover A East Antrim A v
G Duff 200 R Loughridge 196 A Lewis 192
R Conway 198 S Burville 189 Greg Longstaff 191
R Hamilton 194 D Lumsden 192 J Ross 196
592 2 pts 577 0 pts 579 2 pts
Isle of Man A \'} Isle of Man B URA A \'
S Drysdale Ms 197 N Brown 192 J Anderson 194
M Roosen 194 J Brewis 190 D Cummings 190
A Gardner 194 A Trafford 182 T Steele 192
585 2 pts 564 0 pts 576 2 pts
Comber B Vv Bogey Downshire A \'
G Mitchell 193 0 L Aiken 192
A Crowe 194 0 R Conn 188
D Comall 193 0 E Conn 187
580 O pts 585 2 pts 567 0 pts
Shot Won Drew Lost Score Points Place Shot Won
Comber A 3 3 0 0 1773 6 1  East Antrim A 3 2
Isle of Man A 3 1 0 2 1741 2 5 URAA 3 3
Comber B 3 1 0 2 1753 2 4 Downshire A 3 1
Andover A 3 2 0 1 1744 4 3 Isle of Man C 3 0
Isle of Man B 3 0 0 3 1712 0 6 ComberC 3 0
Bogey 3 2 0 1 1755 4 2 Bogey 3 2
Division C Division D
East Antrim B \'} Downshire B Comber D \'
Glenn Longstaf 195 R McGerty 186 R McAslan Ncr
R Clarke 188 T Leitch 182 M Gunning 191
M Reid 194 B Jamison 181 J Hillis Ncr
577 2 pts 549 0 pts 191 0 pts
Andover B \") East Antrim C URAC \"
G Barber 192 A Feathers 193 K Johnston 184
C Phillips 190 L Johnson 187 L Charlton 188
J Touhig 191 A Hirst 189 S Jackson 188
573 2 pts 569 0 pts 560 2 pts
URA B \' Bogey East Antrim D v
R Parsons 185 J Baker 186
T McCullough 190 S Steele 184
L Taylor 186 B Diamond 181
561 0 pts 566 2 pts 551 2 pts
Shot Won Drew Lost Score Points Place Shot Won
East Antrim B 3 3 0 1 1698 6 2 ComberD 3 0
Andover B 3 3 0 0 1703 6 1 URAC 3 3
URA B 3 0 0 3 1682 0 4  East AntrimD 3 2
East Antrim C 3 0 0 3 1674 0 6 AndoverD 3 2
Downshire B 3 0 0 3 1675 0 5 AndoverC 3 2
Bogey 3 2 0 1 1698 4 3 Roe Valley 3 0

Isle of Man C

N Mayne
M Young
S Callus

Comber C

A Curlett

C Abemnethy
R Harrison

Bogey

189
193
192
574

Ncr
195

Ncr
195

574

0 pts

0 pts

2 pts

Drew Lost Score Points Place
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Andover D
E Last

E Gamer
E Jackson

Andover C
S Comish
D Attwood
J White

Roe Valley

1739
1743
1705
1716

582
1722

S Snodgrass

T Sloan
S Hinchliffe

4
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ncr
189
179
368

180
186
184
550

184
167
179
530

N O W

2 pts

0 pts

0 pts

Drew Lost Score Points Place

0 3
0 0
0 1
0 1
0 1
0 3

564
1657
1646
1302
1672
1586
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Division A
Comber A
R Conway Ncr
G Duff 197
R Hamilton 195
392
Isle of Man A
S Drysdale Ms 197
M Roosen 194
A Gardner 198
589
Comber B
G Mitchell 198
A Crowe 196
D Comall 190
584
Shot
Comber A 4
Isle of Man A 4
Comber B 4
Andover A 4
Isle of Man B 4
Bogey 4
Division C

East Antrim B

J Baker Mrs 192
R Clarke 192
M Reid 188
572
Andover B
G Barber 189
C Phillips 183
J Touhig 193
565
URA B
R Parsons 190
T McCullough 182
L Taylor 190
562
Shot
East Antrim B 4
Andover B 4
URA B 4
East Antrim C 4
Downshire B 4
Bogey 4

NORTHERN IRELAND SMALL-BORE SHOOTING ASSOCIATION
Formerly the Ulster Counties & Northemn Ireland Small-bore Rifle Associations

YEAR 2019 50m TEAM SUMMER LEAGUE ROUND FOUR
Division B
\' Isle of Man B East Antrim A \"
N Brown 195 Greg Longstafi 194
J Brewis 192 J Ross 190
A Trafford 181 A Lewis 194
0 pts 568 2 pts 578 2 pts
\' Bogey URA A \'
J Anderson 193
D Cummings 193
T Steele 192
2 pts 585 0 pts 578 2 pts
\") Andover A Downshire A \"
R Loughridge 194 L Aiken 195
S Burville 190 E Conn 193
D Lumsden 195 R Conn 187
2 pts 579 0 pts 575 2 pts
Won Drew Lost Score Points Place Shot Won
3 0 1 2165 6 1 East Antrim A 4 3
2 0 2 2330 4 4 URAA 4 4
2 0 2 2337 4 3  Downshire A 4 2
2 0 2 2323 4 5 Isle of Man C 4 0
1 0 3 2280 2 6 ComberC 4 0
2 0 2 2340 4 2 Bogey 4 2
Division D
\'} East Antrim C Comber D v
A Feathers 189 R McAslan Ncr
L Johnson 188 M Gunning 190
A Hirst 188 J Hillis Ncr
2 pts 565 0 pts 190 O pts
\' Bogey URAC \'
K Johnston 185
L Charlton 182
S Jackson 184
0 pts 566 2 pts 551 2 pts
\' Downshire B East Antrim D \"
R McGerty 185 J Baker 192
T Leitch 187 S Steele 188
B Jamison 187 B Diamond 191
2 pts 559 0 pts 571 2 pts
Won Drew Lost Score Points Place Shot Won
3 0 1 2270 6 1 ComberD 4 0
3 0 1 2268 6 2 URAC 4 4
1 0 3 2244 2 4  East Antrim D 4 3
0 0 4 2233 0 6 AndoverD 4 2
0 0 4 2240 0 5 AndoverC 4 3
3 0 1 2264 6 3 Roe Valley 4 0

Comber C
A Curlett

C Abemethy
R Harrison

Bogey

Isle of Man C
N Mayne
M Young
S Callus

Ncr
193

Ncr
193

574

192
187
191
570

0 pts

0 pts

0 pts

Drew Lost Score Points Place

1

- O -~ 0 0o
- B W N O

Andover C
S Cornish
D Attwood
J White

Roe Valley

S Snodgrass
T Sloan

S Hinchliffe

Andover D
E Last

E Garmer
E Jackson

2317
2321
2280
2286

775
2296

6
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175
181
177
533

181
123
179
483

193

185
ncr

378
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2 pts

0 pts

0 pts

Drew Lost Score Points Place
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2208
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Division A

Comber A

R Conway  Ncr

G Duff 196

R Hamilton 195
391

Isle of Man A
S Drysdale v 200

M Roosen 192
A Gardner 194
586
Isle of Man B
N Brown 197
J Brewis 186
A Trafford 187
570
Shot
Comber A 5
Isle of Man A 5
Comber B 5
Andover A 5
Isle of Man E 5
Bogey 5
Division C

East Antrim B

R Clarke 179
M Reid 191
J BakerMrs 195
565
Andover B
G Barber 188
C Phillips 185
J Touhig 184
557

East Antrim C

A Feathers 194
L Johnson 189
A Hirst 195
578

Shot

East Antrim E 5
Andover B 5
URA B 5
East Antrim ( 5
Downshire B 5
Bogey 5

NORTHERN IRELAND SMALL-BORE SHOOTING ASSOCIATION
Formerly the Ulster Counties & Northern Ireland Small-bore Rifle Associations

YEAR 2019 50m TEAM SUMMER LEAGUE
Division B
\") Bogey East Antrim A
A Lewis 193
Greg Longst: 189
J Ross 195
0 pts 585 2 pts 577
\") Comber B URA A
G Mitchell 197 J Anderson 188
A Crowe 192 D Cummings 194
D Cornall 189 T Steele 190
2 pts 578 0 pts 572
\") Andover A Comber C
R Loughridge 195 A Curlett Ncer
S Burville 191 C Abemethy 193
D Lumsden 192 R Harrison  Ncr
0 pts 578 2 pts 193
Won Drew Lost Score Points Place Shot
3 0 2 2556 6 1 East Antrim / 5
3 0 2 2916 6 2 URAA 5
2 0 3 2915 4 5 Downshire A 5
3 0 2 2901 6 3 Isle of Man C 5
1 0 4 2850 2 4 ComberC 5
3 0 2 2925 6 6 Bogey 5
Division D
\" Bogey Comber D
R McAslan  Ncr
M Gunning 193
J Hillis Ncr
0 pts 566 0 pts 193
\") URA B URAC
R Parsons 187 K Johnston 184
T McCullough 177 L Charlton 187
L Taylor 183 S Jackson 179
2 pts 547 0 pts 550
\") Downshire B Andover C
R McGerty 190 S Comish 186
T Leitch 189 D Attwood 181
B Jamison 189 J White 188
2 pts 568 0 pts 555
Won Drew Lost Score Points Place Shot
3 0 2 2835 6 2 ComberD 5
4 0 1 2825 8 1 URAC 5
1 0 4 2791 2 5 East Antrim [ 5
1 0 4 2801 2 3 AndoverD 5
0 0 5 2818 0 6 AndoverC 5
4 0 1 2830 8 4  Roe Valley 5

ROUND FIVE

" Bogey

2 pts

574 0 pts

\'} Downshire A

L Aiken

E Conn

R Conn
0 pts

194
192
188

574 2 pts

\'} Isle of Man C

N Mayne

M Young

S Callus
0 pts

Won Drew Lost
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\") Roe Valley

0 pts

196
193
193
582 2 pts

Score Points Place

\'} East Antrim D

S Steele

| Fletcher

B Diamond
0 pts

\'} Andover D
E Last
E Gamer
E Jackson
2 pts

Won Drew Lost
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2894 8 1
2893 8 2
2854 6 4
2868 3 3
968 0 6
2870 5 5
184
ncr
172
356 2 pts
185
185
186
556 2 pts
186
182
ncr
368 0 pts

Score Points Place

947
2758
2773
2048
2760
2425
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Division A
Comber A
G Duff Ncr
R Conway 196
R Hamilton 196
392
Comber B
G Mitchell 197
A Crowe 196
D Comall 191
584
Andover A
R Loughridge 195
S Burville 191
D Lumsden 195
581
Shot
Comber A 6
Isle of Man A 6
Comber B 6
Andover A 6
Isle of Man B 6
Bogey 6
Division C
East Antrim B
R Clarke 190
M Reid 194
J Baker Mrs 188
572
URA B
R Parsons 193
T McCullough 184
L Taylor 195
572
Downshire B
R McGerty 179
T Leitch 191
B Jamison 185
555
Shot
East Antrim B 6
Andover B 6
URA B 6
East Antrim C 6
Downshire B 6
Bogey 6

NORTHERN IRELAND SMALL-BORE SHOOTING ASSOCIATION
Formerly the Ulster Counties & Northemn Ireland Small-bore Rifle Associations

YEAR 2019
\") Isle of Man A
S Drysdale Ms
M Roosen
A Gardner
0 pts
\") Isle of Man B
N Brown
J Brewis
A Trafford
2 pts
\' Bogey
0
0
0
0 pts

194
196
189
579

194
193
186
573

585

Won Drew Lost Score Points

3
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2 pts

\

2 pts

\

0 pts

Won
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3 2948
3495
3499
3482
3423
3510
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Andover B
G Barber
C Phillips
J Touhig

East Antrim C
A Feathers

L Johnson

A Hirst

Bogey
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195
185
185
565

191
187
191
569

566

Drew Lost Score Points

2 3407
3390
3363
3356
3387
3396
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50m TEAM SUMMER LEAGUE

2 pts

0 pts

2 pts

Place
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0 pts

0 pts

2 pts

Place
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Division B

East Antrim A

Greg Longstaff 195
J Ross 195
A Lewis 192
582
Downshire A
L Aiken 188
E Conn 192
R Conn 186
566
Isle of Man C
N Mayne 195
M Young 190
S Callus 190
575

ROUND SIX

0 pts

2 pts

2 pts

URA A
J Anderson 196
D Cummings 193
T Steele 195
584
Comber C
A Curlett Ncr
C Abemethy 192
R Harrison Ncr
192
Bogey
574
Shot Won Drew Lost Score Points
0 2 3476 8
0 1 3477 10
0 2 3420 8
1 3 3443 5
0 6 1160 0
1 3 3444 5
URAC
K Johnston 185
L Charlton 186
S Jackson 165
536
Andover C
S Cornish 186
D Attwood 189
J White 176
551
Roe Valley
S Snodgrass 183
T Sloan ncr
S Hinchliffe 182
365
Drew Lost Score Points
0 6 1139 0
0 1 3294 10
0 1 3341 10
0 4 2412 4
0 2 3311 8
0 4 2790 4

East Antrim A 6 4
URA A 6 5
Downshire A 6 4
Isle of Man C 6 2
Comber C 6 0
Bogey 6 2
Division D
Comber D \")
R McAslan Ncr
M Gunning 192
J Hillis Ncr

192 0 pts
East Antrim D \")
S Steele 193
| Fletcher 187
B Diamond 188

568 2 pts
Andover D \")
E Last 177
E Garner 187
E Jackson NCR

364 0 pts

Shot Won

Comber D 6 0
URA C 6 5
East Antrim D 6 5
Andover D 6 2
Andover C 6 4
Roe Valley 6 2

2 pts

0 pts

0 pts

Place
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2 pts

Place
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NORTHERN IRELAND SMALL-BORE SHOOTING ASSOCIATION
Formerly the Ulster Counties & Northemn Ireland Small-bore Rifle Associations

195
191
198
386

195
195
193
583

585

6
10
8
6
2
10

196
179
184
559

189
190
188
567

566

10
8
4
2
2

YEAR 2019

Division A
Comber A \" Comber B
G Duff Ncr G Mitchell
R Conway 195 A Crowe
R Hamilton 199 D Cornall

195 0 pts
Isle of Man A \") Andover A
S Drysdale Ms 196 R Loughridge
M Roosen 198 S Burville
A Gardner 195 D Lumsden

589 2 pts
Isle of Man B \" Bogey
N Brown 186
J Brewis 191
A Trafford 182

559 0 pts

Shot Won Drew Lost Score Points

Comber A 7 3 0 4 3143
Isle of Man A 7 5 0 2 4084
Comber B 7 4 0 3 3885
Andover A 7 3 0 4 4065
Isle of Man B 7 1 0 6 3982
Bogey 7 5 0 2 4095
Division C
East Antrim B v URA B
R Clarke 189 R Parsons
M Reid 189 T McCullough
J Baker Mrs 190 L Taylor

568 2 pts
Andover B \" Downshire B
G Barber 188 R McGerty
C Phillips 186 T Leitch
J Touhig 190 B Jamison

564 0 pts
East Antrim C \" Bogey
A Feathers 179
L Johnson 190
A Hirst 191

560 0 pts

Shot Won Drew Lost Score Points

East Antrim B 7 5 0 2 3975
Andover B 7 4 0 3 3954
URA B 7 2 0 5 3922
East Antrim C 7 1 0 6 3923
Downshire B 7 1 0 6 3947
Bogey 7 6 0 1 3962

12

50m TEAM SUMMER LEAGUE

2 pts

0 pts

2 pts

Place
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0 pts

2 pts

2 pts

Place
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Division B

East Antrim A
Greg Longstaff
J Ross

A Lewis

URA A

J Anderson
D Cummings
T Steele

Comber C
A Curlett

C Abemethy
R Harrison

East Antrim A
URA A
Downshire A
Isle of Man C
Comber C
Bogey

Division D

Comber D
R McAslan
M Gunning
J Hillis

URAC

K Johnston
L Charlton
S Jackson

Andover C
S Comish
D Attwood
J White

Comber D
URA C

East Antrim D
Andover D
Andover C
Roe Valley

192
193
198
583

192
188
192
572

Ncr
189

Ncr
189

ROUND SEVEN

2 pts

0 pts

0 pts

Shot Won

N NN NN

Ncr
198

Ncr
198

182
192
183
557

191
184
184
559

Shot

N NN NN

W o wHO O

0 pts

2 pts

2 pts

Won
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Downshire A
L Aiken
E Conn
R Conn

Isle of Man C
N Mayne
M Young
S Callus

Bogey

193
193
190
576

195
188
191
574

574

Drew Lost Score Points

2 4059
4049
3996
4017
1349
4018
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East Antrim D
S Steele

| Fletcher

B Diamond

Andover D
E Last

E Garner
E Jackson

Roe Valley

S Snodgrass
T Sloan

S Hinchliffe

10
10
8

7
0
7

179
190
191
560

186

187
NCR

373

181
ner

183

364

Drew Lost Score Points

1337
3851
3901
2785
3870
3154

O O O o oo
AN O - =N

0
12
12
4
10
4

0 pts

2 pts

2 pts

Place
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0 pts

0 pts

Place
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NORTHERN IRELAND SMALL-BORE SHOOTING ASSOCIATION
Formerly the Ulster Counties & Northern Ireland Small-bore Rifle Associations

Isle of Man C

YEAR 2019 50m TEAM SUMMER LEAGUE ROUND EIGHT
Division A Division B
Comber A \' Andover A East Antrim A \'}
G Duff Ncer R Loughridge 189 Greg Longstaff 190
R Hamilton 197 S Burville 192 J Ross 194
R Conway 195 D Lumsden 192 A Lewis 194
392 0 pts 573 2 pts 578 2 pts
Isle of Man A \'} Isle of Man B URA A \'}
S Drysdale Ms N Brown 190 J Anderson 189
M Roosen 196 J Brewis 189 D Cummings 182
A Gardner 188 A Trafford 183 T Steele 190
384 0 pts 562 2 pts 561 2 pts
Comber B Vv Bogey Downshire A Vv
G Mitchell 195 L Aiken 197
D Cornall 195 E Conn 187
A Crowe 192 R Conn 182
582 0 pts 585 2 pts 566 0 pts
Shot Won Drew Lost Score Points Place Shot Won
Comber A 8 3 0 5 3535 6 5 East Antrim A 8 6
Isle of Man A 8 5 0 3 4468 10 2 URAA 8 6
Comber B 8 4 0 4 4467 8 3 Downshire A 8 4
Andover A 8 4 0 4 4638 8 4 Isle of ManC 8 3
Isle of Man B 8 2 0 6 4544 4 6 ComberC 8 0
Bogey 8 6 0 2 4680 12 1 Bogey 8 4
Division C Division D
East Antrim B \") Downshire B Comber D \")
R Clarke 186 R McGerty 186 R McAslan Ncr
M Reid 193 T Leitch 191 M Gunning 194
J Baker Mrs 196 B Jamison ncr J Hillis Ncr
575 2 pts 377 0 pts 194 0 pts
Andover B \'} East Antrim C URAC \'}
G Barber 190 A Feathers 187 K Johnston 188
C Phillips 191 L Johnson 189 L Charlton 183
J Touhig 193 A Hirst 195 S Jackson 183
574 2 pts 571 0 pts 554 0 pts
URA B \' Bogey East Antrim D \'
R Parsons 188 S Steele 182
T McCullough 189 | Fletcher 188
L Taylor 188 B Diamond 190
565 0 pts 566 2 pts 560 2 pts
Shot Won Drew Lost Score Points Place Shot Won
East Antrim B 8 6 0 2 4550 12 2 ComberD 8 0
Andover B 8 5 0 3 4528 10 3 URAC 8 6
URA B 8 3 0 5 4487 6 4 EastAntrimD 8 7
East Antrim C 8 1 0 7 4300 2 6 Andover D 8 3
Downshire B 8 1 0 7 4518 2 5 Andover C 8 6
Bogey 8 8 0 0 4528 16 1 Roe Valley 8 2

N Mayne 193
M Young 192
S Callus 191
576
Comber C
A Curlett Ncr
C Abemethy 188
R Harrison Ncr
188
Bogey
574
Drew Lost Score Points
0 2 4637 12
0 2 4610 12
0 4 4562 8
1 4 4593 7
0 8 1537 0
1 3 4592 9
Andover D
E Last 182
E Garmer 165
E Jackson NCR
347
Andover C
S Cornish 193
D Attwood 186
J White 183
562
Roe Valley
S Snodgrass 188
T Sloan ncr
S Hinchliffe 182
370

Drew Lost Score Points
0 8 1531 0
0 2 4405 12
0 1 4461 14
0 5 3132 6
0 2 4432 12
0 6 3524 4

0 pts

0 pts

2 pts

Place
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2 pts

2 pts

0 pts

Place
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NORTHERN IRELAND SMALL-BORE SHOOTING ASSOCIATION
Formerly the Ulster Counties & Northemn Ireland Small-bore Rifle Associations

YEAR 2019 50m TEAM SUMMER LEAGUE ROUND NINE

Division A Division B
Comber A v Isle of Man B East Antrim A \"
G Duff Ncr N Brown 192 A Lewis 196
R Hamilton 197 J Brewis 194 Greg Longstaff 196
R Conway 196 A Trafford 178 J Ross 194

393 0 pts 564 2 pts 586 2 pts
Isle of Man A \' Bogey URA A \'
S Drysdale Ms ncr J Anderson 190
M Roosen 195 D Cummings 188
A Gardner 191 T Steele 195

386 0 pts 585 2 pts 573 0 pts
Comber B v Andover A Downshire A \')
G Mitchell 195 R Loughridge 194 L Aiken NCR
A Crowe 197 S Burville 198 E Conn 187
D Comall 193 D Lumsden 193 R Conn 189

585 1 pt 585 1 pt 376 0 pts

Shot Won Drew Lost Score Points Place Shot Won

Comber A 9 3 0 6 3928 6 6 East Antrim A 9 7
Isle of Man A 9 5 0 4 4854 10 2 URAA 9 6
Comber B 9 4 1 4 5052 9 4  Downshire A 9 4
Andover A 9 4 1 4 5223 9 3 Isle of ManC 9 4
Isle of Man B 9 3 0 6 5108 6 5 Comber C 9 0
Bogey 9 7 0 2 5265 14 1 Bogey 9 5
Division C Division D
East Antrim B \' East Antrim C Comber D \")
R Clarke 188 A Feathers 193 R McAslan Ncr
M Reid 194 L Johnson 182 M Gunning 193
J Baker Mrs 190 A Hirst 195 J Hillis Ncr

572 2 pts 570 O pts 193 0 pts
Andover B \' Bogey URAC \'
G Barber 191 K Johnston 186
C Phillips 190 L Charlton 174
J Touhig 187 S Jackson 179

568 2 pts 566 0 pts 539 2 pts
URA B v Downshire B East Antrim D \"
R Parsons 192 R McGerty 190 S Steele 186
T McCullough 183 T Leitch 187 | Fletcher 185
L Taylor 192 B Jamison NCR B Diamond 192

567 2 pts 377 0 pts 563 2 pts

Shot Won Drew Lost Score Points Place Shot Won

East Antrim B 9 7 0 2 5122 14 2 ComberD 9 0
Andover B 9 6 0 3 5096 12 3 URAC 9 7
URA B 9 4 0 5 5054 8 4 EastAntrim D 9 8
East Antrim C 9 1 0 8 4677 2 6 Andover D 9 3
Downshire B 9 1 0 8 5088 2 5 Andover C 9 7
Bogey 9 8 0 1 5094 16 1 Roe Valley 9 2

Comber C
A Curlett Ncr
M Reid 192
R Harrison Ncr
192
Bogey
574
Isle of Man C
N Mayne 191
M Young 192
S Callus 191
574

Drew Lost Score Points
0 2 5223 14
0 3 5183 12
0 5 4938 8
1 4 5167 9
0 9 1729 0
1 3 5166 11
Andover C
S Comish 194
D Attwood 182
J White 184
560
Roe Valley
181
ncr
174
355
Andover D
E Last 184
E Gamer 181
E Jackson NCR
365

Drew Lost Score Points
0 9 1724 0
0 2 4944 14
0 1 5024 16
0 6 3497 6
0 2 4992 14
0 7 3879 4

0 pts

2 pts

2 pts

Place
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2 pts

0 pts

0 pts

Place
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Division A

Comber A
G Duff

R Hamilton
R Conway

Isle of Man A
S Drysdale Ms
M Roosen
A Gardner

Isle of Man B
N Brown

J Brewis

A Trafford

Comber A
Isle of Man A
Comber B
Andover A
Isle of Man B
Bogey

Division C

East Antrim B
R Clarke

M Reid

J Baker Mrs

Andover B
G Barber
C Phillips
J Touhig

East Antrim C

Ncr
200
196
396

ncr

ncr
192
192

190
192
184
566

Shot
10
10
10
10
10
10

191
183
185
559

189
186
193
568

NORTHERN IRELAND SMALL-BORE SHOOTING ASSOCIATION
Formerly the Ulster Counties & Northern Ireland Small-bore Rifle Associations

YEAR 2019 50m TEAM SUMMER LEAGUE
Division B
\' Bogey East Antrim A
A Lewis
Greg Longstaff
J Ross
0 pts 585 2 pts
\") Comber B URA A
G Mitchell 197 J Anderson
A Crowe 189 D Cummings
D Comnall 197 T Steele
0 pts 583 2 pts
\) Andover A Comber C
R Loughridge 195 A Curlett
S Burville 191 C Abemethy
D Lumsden 196 R Harrison
0 pts 582 2 pts
Won Drew Lost Score Points Place
3 0 7 4324 6 6 EastAntrim A
5 0 5 5046 10 4 URAA
5 1 4 5635 11 3 Downshire A
5 1 4 5805 11 2 lIsle of Man C
3 0 7 5674 6 5 ComberC
8 0 2 5850 16 1 Bogey
Division D
\' Bogey Comber D
R McAslan
M Gunning
J Hillis
0 pts 566 2 pts
\") URA B URAC
R Parsons 189 K Johnston
T McCullough 182 L Charlton
L Taylor 179 S Jackson
2 pts 550 O pts
\") Downshire B Andover C

ROUND TEN

\'
194
193
195

582 2 pts

193
188
195

576 2 pts

Ncr
Ncr
Ncr
0 O pts

Shot Won
10
10
10
10
10
10

OO O~ N 0

\")
Ncr
192
Ncr

192 0 pts

Vv
190
187
182

559 2 pts

Vv

Bogey

Downshire A
L Aiken
E Conn
R Conn

Isle of Man C
N Mayne
M Young
S Callus

Drew Lost Score

- O ~ O O O
»

Roe Valley
S Snodgrass
T Sloan

S Hinchliffe

5805
5759
5313
5740
1729
5740

East Antrim D

S Steele
| Fletcher
B Diamond

Andover D

574

NCR
187
188
375

193
194
186
573

Points
16

14

8

11

0

11

183
ncr

173

356

181
186
189
556

0 pts

0 pts

2 pts

Place
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2 pts

0 pts



A Feathers 187

L Johnson 188
A Hirst 191
566

Shot

East AntrimB 10
Andover B 10
URA B 10

East AntrimC 10
Downshire B 10
Bogey 10

2 pts

R McGerty

T Leitch
B Jamison

187
187
NCR

374 0 pts

Won Drew Lost Score Points Place

7

©O© - N P~ N

O O O o oo

2

- © 00 O

5681
5664
5604
5051
5654
5660

14
14
8
4
2
18

-0 0PN

S Comish 189 E Last

D Attwood 190 E Gamer

J White 187 E Jackson
566 2 pts

Shot Won Drew Lost

Comber D 10 0 0 10
URAC 10 8 0 2
East Antrim D 10 8 0 2
Andover D 10 3 0 7
Andover C 10 8 0 2
Roe Valley 10 3 0 7

184
173
NCR

357 0 pts

Score Points Place

1916
5503
5580
3854
5558
4235

0
16
16
6
16
6
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